To the h	Honorable Commissioner of Parecord the attached original dc Name of conveying party(ies): LARS SØRBO and ATLE AAS  DEC 0 6 2001	2.	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1706-35 & 35-1 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS  Name and address of receiving party(ies): FREEBAG AS
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   N	Internal A	Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Ad	ddress: Welhavens Gate 1
XXXX	Assignment	City:	Osilo
	Assignment		
	Security	State:	Norway Zip Code: 0166
	Other:	Additiona	al name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution	on Date: September 26, 2001		☐ Yes ⊠ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	ing filed to	gether with a new application, the execution date of
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Parent Number(s):
	09/623,742		
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE
Name:	Arthur S. Garrett, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Address: 1300   Street, N.W.  Washington, D.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State:	Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9.	Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	
ì	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ent.  BYRNE 00000054 09623742	and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  December 6, 2001
C:581	Arthur S. Garrett Reg. No. 20,338  Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ature ittachment	Date s and documents: TWO
244581_1	1		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 3438-57

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

λ Ε	SIGNMENT	
NEBREAS I/We, the below named invehier made an invention entitled: "Supp	entor(s), [hereinafter referm port Pad"	ed to as Assignor(s)],
for which I/WE executed an application is herewith or on	for United States Letters Pater filed an application for United 20 01 (Serial No. 09/623	ited States Letters
WHEREAS, Freebag AS	·	
a corporation of Norway		, whose post office
address is Welhavens gate 1, 0166 Oslo		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), interest in and to this invention, the invention and the Letters Patent to be	application for United States	Letters Patent on this
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, which from assignee is hereby acknowledd transferred, and set over, and do hereby assignee, its lawful successors and assemble to this invention and this applicate and all Letters Patent of the United States to issue all Lette cessors and assigns, in accordance with	ged, I/WE, as assignor(s), he y sell, assign, transfer, and igns, my/our entire right, to ion, and all divisions, and atas which may be granted the request the Commissioner of re Patent for this invention	ave sold, assigned; d set over unto the itle, and interest in continuations thereof, ereon, and all reissues fatents and Trademarks to assignee, its suc-
consideration, communicate with assigne me/us respecting this invention and tes when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, contin caths and generally do everything possi obtain and enforce proper patent protecting understood that any expense incidity the assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and association and Power of Attorney in the (Application No. application number of said application	tify in any legal proceeding deliver all papers that may invention in said assignee, ustion, and reissue applicatible to sid assignee, its suction for this invention in the ent to the execution of such igns, equest the attorneys I/we havis application, to insert he	sign all lewful paper he necessary or its successors and tons, make all rightful messors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne as empowered in the ze in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have he		
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Lars Sorbs	: Assignor's Signature	36.09.01
Address	Miss poch	: Citizenship
Elevation 6, UB52 Oslo, Norway 2. Full Name of Second Assignor	: Adsignor's Signature	Norwegian
Atle Ass	and a state of the	26.09.01
Address	VIIIA	: Citizenship
Krokusveien 6, 0875 Oslo, Norwa 3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	z Norwegian : Date
Address	<u> </u>	: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, BARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.D. WASHINGTON, D.C.

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 12/06/2001 **REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0332**